2015 032683

When recorded, return to:

First Midwest Bank ‘

Attn: Final Document Department
300 North Hunt Club Road
Gurnee, IL 60031

800-322-3623

Title Order No.: 146( .
Document 1s

N6 e f{=rdrdhobad
State of Indiana This Documegra'ﬁ f)gﬁgﬁopert?f of

the Lake Coun écorder! o — -
156-2494253-703-203B

LOAN #: 2100005388

MiN: 1012094-0000001256-4
MERS PHONE #: 1-888-679-6377

THIS MORTGAGE (“Security Instrument”) is given on May 20, 2015. The Mortgagor is
DARLENE K MEYER, SINGLE WOMAN :

(“Borrower”),
“MERS” is Mortgage E lic Registration Systemrs, |ne! MERSHS:a separate corpora it is acting solely as a nomi-

nee for Lender and Ler cessors and assigne. MERS is the;mortgagee und rcurity Instrument. MEERS
is organized and existi = laws of Delaware;.gra a8 mailing addr ¢ 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026
and a street address of hees'Gf) Suite“C,,!“.-J‘usarwi;lie,‘-‘IL 61834. MER Jmber is (888) 679-MERS.

First Midwest Bank, :

(“Lender”) is organized and
existing under the laws of lllinois,

and has an address of 300 N. Hunt Club Rd, 2nd Floor, Gurnee, IL 60031.

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY
FIVEANDNOI100*************************************** DollarS(US $127,645.00 .
This debt is evidenced by Borrower’s note dated the same date as this Security Instrument (“Note”), which provides
for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on June 1, 2045.

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all
renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under para-
graph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower’s covenants and agreements
under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 4/96 Initials: N—
Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 10f6 INEFHADE 0414
INEFHADEB#{
05/19/2015 01:39 PM PS

26
C M

C.

COMMUNTY TiT €
FLENO\ Y g (<




LOAN #: 2100005388
(solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the
following described property located in Lake County, Indiana:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS "EXHIBIT A".
APN #:. 45-15-27-376-015.000-014

which has the address of 13934 Lauerman St., Cedar Lake,

[Street, City],
Indiana 46303
[Zip Code]

(*Property Address”);

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances
and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security
Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the “Property.” Borrower understands and agrees
that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply
with law or custom, ME { the right: to exercise any or

all of those interests, in
of Lender including, bu

BORROWER COV
grant and convey the Pr

A ml the nanuororecno%ang I
) S ty A

| to take any action required

nd has the right to mortgage,
>f record. Borrower warrants

o the Property against all claims and demands, sub)
‘IENTcdhioines imibmicesetbnts for mationgioge e

ot ol CE AP RSRRACRA Prover

covenant and agree as follows:

encumbrances of record.

and will defend general
3 form covenants with limited

THIS SECURITY |
variations by jurisdictio

Borrower and Lenc

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Inierest and Late Charge. Bomrower shall payrwhen due the principal of, and interest on,
the debt evidenced by the/Note and late charges due under the Not

2. Monthly Payment of Tz Insurance and Other Charges. Bor include in each monthly payment,
together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any latejeharges, a sum for (a) taxes and special
assessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, and
(c) premiums for insurance required tnder paragraph 4. Inany year in which the Lender must pay a mortgage insurance

premium to the Secret:

have been required if L

for the annual mortgag

mortgage insurance prem

by the Secretary. Excey

to Lender are called “E F
Lender may, at any

of Housing and Urban Developmeni (' Secretary”), or in any year
der still held the Security Instrment, each monthly payment sha
1surance premium to be gaid Byletder to the Secretary, or (ii)

1 if this Security Instruvantis held@y:the Secretary, in areasons
monthly charge by.the Secretary,fnese items are calle

Ig.”

nd hold amounts for-Escrow ltems in an aggregat

amount that may be rex 'er's escrowWaceokunt dnderine Real Fstate
U.S.C. Section 2601 et 1ting reguiatigns,/ 24 CFR Part 107
(‘RESPA"), except that e[ve permitted by RESPATOr unantici nts or disbursements before
the Borrower’s payments are available in the accountmay not be based on-armounts due for the mortgage insurance premium.

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA, Lender shall
account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any time are
not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to make up the
shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower
tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balance remaining for all
installment items (a), (b), and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become obligated
to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to a foreclosure
sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shall be credited with any balance remaining for all
installments for items (a), (b), and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the Sec-
retary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required,

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether now in
existence or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which Lender requires
insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. Borrower shall also
insure all improvements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against loss by floods to the extent
required by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies approved by Lender. The insurance policies and any
renewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable to, Lzzﬂ

A_~

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 4/96
Ellie Mae, inc.

which such premium would
Iso include either: (i) a sum
nonthly charge instead of a
le amount to be determined
w ltems” and the sums paid

not to exceed the maximum
Procedures Act of 1974, 12
amended from time to time

Initials:
INEFHADE 0414
INEFHADE
05/19/2015 01:39 PM PST

Page 2 of 6



LOAN #: 2100005388

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not made
promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company concerned is hereby authorized and directed to make payment for such
loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jointly. All or any part of the insurance proceeds may be applied
by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to
any delinquent amounts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal, or (b) to the restoration
or repair of the damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due
date of the monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess
insurance proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instru-
ment shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes the
indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force shall pass to the purchaser.

5: Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days
after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property) and shall
continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless
Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances exist
which are beyond Borrower’s control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower shall not
commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Property to deteriorate, reasonable
wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned or the loan is in default.
Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be
in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate information or statements
to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note,
including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If
this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee
title to the Property, the leasehold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

- 6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any

condemnation or other f > nation, are hereby assigned
and shall be paid to Ler % full amount of the indebtedness yaid under the Note and this
Security Instrument. Le Jnﬂﬂmﬂ?ﬁw ff&]& 3r the Note and this Security
Instrument, first to any ¢ ied i ided in geaph 1 to prepayment of principal.
Any application of the p e the N al ﬁ io ost &iﬁ!}\ 1onthly payments, which are

referred to in paragrapt change the amount of such payments. Any excess proceet "an amount required to pay
all outstanding indebtedness uriie meemem:msyulmmpeuypamﬁ e entity legally entitled thereto.

"~ 7. Charges to Borrower and Protesti r’s,Rij in tl erty. Borrover shall pay all governmental
or municipal c%arges, finesfand |mp£hémgrgﬁmm£é§ig}? Borrower shall pay these obligations on
time directly to the entity which is owed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely affect Lender’s interest in the Property,
upon Lender’s request Borrower shall promptly furnish (@ Lender receipts evidencingthese payments.

If Borrower fails to make thesg payments or the paymentsrequired by paragraph 2, or fzils to perform any other cov-
enants and agreements contained in this Security nstrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect
Lender's rights in the Rroperty (s as a proceeding in bankruptcy, for con 1 or to enforce laws or regulations),

then Lender may do and pay whatéver is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property,
including payment of taxes, hazard insLrance and ather ite s mentioned in paragraph 2.

e

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph shallbecome an additional debt of Borrower and be secured
by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest fromithe date of disbursement, at the Note rate, and at the
option of Lender, shall be immediately due and payable.

Borrower shall proriptly discharge any lien whichinas prcitiover this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees
in writing to the payment of ts obligation secured @yt lien v e roanner acceptable to Lepder; (b) contests in good faith
the lien by, or defends a st enforcement of the ik in, legatprogesdings which in the Len ; opinion operate to prevent
the enforcement of the j secures from the holder/of thellien an agreement sa ry to Lender subordinating
the lien to this Security nt. If Lender detérmines-tiiat-any part of the Propert; t to a lien which may attain
priority over this Securi t, Lender may GNElBgrrowefatiotice identifyint rrower shall satisfy the lien
or take one or more of tforth-above within0\days of the giving of

8. Fees. Lenderr d charges atithorized oy the Secret

9. Grounds for A

(a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the case of payment defaults,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security Instrument prior
to or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(if) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained in this
Security Instrument,
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section 341(d) of the
Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with the prior approval of the
Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
(i) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold or
otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and ‘
(if) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the purchaser
or grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in accordance with the
requirements of the Secretary.
(c) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but Lender
does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events.
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit Lender’s
rights, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not paid. This Security
Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations of the Secretary.
(e) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined to
be eligible for insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender may, at its
option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A written statement of
any authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date hereof, declining fo insure this
Security Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility. Notwithstanding Z fore-

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 4/96 Initials: (I

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 3 of 6 INEFHADE 0414
INEFHADE
05/19/2015 01:39 PM PST




LOAN #: 2100005388
going, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance is solely due to Lender’s
failure to remit a mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full because of
Borrower’s failure to pay an amount due under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applies even after foreclosure
proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum all amounts required
to bring Borrower’s account current including, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under this Security Instrument,
foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorneys’ fees and expenses properly associated with the foreclosure
proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it secures shall remain in
effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However, Lender is not required to permit reinstatement if:
(i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of foreclosure proceedings within two years immediately
preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure proceeding, (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different
grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of payment or modifi-
cation of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of
Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower’s successor in interest. Lender shall
not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or other-
wise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original
Borrower or Borrower’s successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a
waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements of
this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions
of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security
Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that
Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums
secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear
or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower’s consent.

13. Notices. Any 1 1 by delivering it or by mail-

ing it by first class mail e ires use of an be directed to the Property
Agdregs orany other ac H&m&iﬁ 1&/ Il be given by first class mail
to Lender’s address st: d )y notice provided for in this
Security Instrument sh: N@T@i@? Tmrj&rigl'\: 1N provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Lz A Amllt is Security Instrument shall be governed_ by sral law and the law of the
jurisdiction in which the gl&nmmwamus th(p Of Security Instrument or the Note
conflicts with applicabletaw,such 0, is Secuiity strument or the Note which
can be given effect withoug the confmgg%%g ¢&ﬁ§%ﬁ&%¢%§%é¥thls Security Instrument and the Note are
declared to be severab

15. Borrower’s Copy. Borro shall £ confo I copy of and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances . Borrewer shall not cause o permii the presence, Use, disposal, storage, or release of
any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor 2/low anyone else to do, anything affecting the
Property that is in violation of any ironmental Law. The preceding two se shall not apply to the presence, use,
or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to
normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Propert

Borrower shall prormptly give Lendepwritten notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any
governmental or regulatory ageney-orprivate party-involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental
Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrowenleatns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority,

that any removal or other ramediation of any Hazarddbus Sudstances affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall
promptly take all necessary remedial actions in aggeidance WitiEdvironmental Law.

As used in this parz h 16, “Hazardous Substances” are thasesubstances defined = ic or hazardous substances
by Environmental Law s following substanCes: gasoline, Ketosene, other flamn r toxic petroleum products,
toxic pesticides and her slatile solvents, roatetialsicontaining asbestos or forr 3, and radioactive materials.
As used in this paragre ironmental Law?meansHfederariaws and 1aws ction where the Property is
located that relate to he snvironmental FreteClinn

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower-and Lenderfurthe: Covenaiit aiia agice as 10nows.

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of the
Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs each tenant
of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender’s agents. However, prior to Lender's notice to Borrower of Borrower's
breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrower shall collect and receive all rents and revenues
of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assign-
ment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trustee for
benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b) Lender shall be entitled to collect
and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (c) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender
or Lender’s agent on Lender’s written demand to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would prevent
Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of breach
to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach. Any application of
rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rents of the
Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may fore-
close this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in
pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees and
costs of title evidence.

Ifthe Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires immediate
payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale provided in the Smgle
Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 (“Act”) (12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesting a foreclosure commissioner

designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in the

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 4/96 Initials: el

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 4 of 6 INEFHADE 0414
INEFHADE

¥ T 05/19/2015 01:39 PM PST
ﬁ . ) ~



LOAN #: 2100005388

preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender under this Paragraph
18 or applicable law.

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security Instru-
ment without charge to Borrower.

20. Waiver of Valuation and Appraisement. Borrower waives all right of valuation and appraisement.

21. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with
this Security Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument.

[Check applicable box(es)].
[L] Condominium Rider L] Growing Equity Rider [] Planned Unit Development Rider
[_] Graduated Payment Rider L] Other(s) [specify]

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any
rider(s) executed by B¢

Witnesses: Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of

( ——the Lake County Recorder!
‘ / Aa -
< 7 I -
& A o |l /g - A’Ms (Seal)
DARLENE K EYER =7 /DATE

State of INDIANA
County of LAKE S

5

Before me the ul igned, a Notary Pl.b.lc for gF L&Z@/ ) (Notary's
county of residence) State of Indianagparscnally appsared PARLENE :R, (name of signer), and
acknowledged the ex R lnstrument thls (2 da oL ; ?

ZAEEF;

My commission expires: /%7 | [ /
Ki
Lake CountyNZ
My ¢ ommission Expires

/ / 5 ‘ -
' ] (Netary's s(i/aLdre.)’; :
County of residence: L ﬂ/Zg' )w{ ?I( ' |
Mayszow 1

(Printed/typed name), Notary Pullc' i

!
FHA Indiana Mortgage - 4/96 Initials: M\/

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 5 of 6 INEFHADE 0414
INEFHADE
05/19/2015 01:39 PM PST

b



LOAN #: 2100005388

Lender: First Midwest Bank

NMLS ID: 423112

Loan Originator: Kimberly Carpenter
NNLS ID: 157313

| AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES
EACH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER |

o
-

HIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS

REASONABLE CARE TO REDACT
QUIRED BY LAW.

Victoria Gonzales
First Midwest Bank

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
VICTORIA GONZALES

FIRST MIDWEST BANK

300 NORTH HUNT CLUB ROAD
GURNEE, IL 60031

847-739-3708

FHA Indiana Mortgage - 4/96 Initials: U —
Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 6 of 6 INEFHADE 0414
INEFHADE

05/19/2015 01:39 PM PST



EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 146083

THE SOUTH 72.4 FEET OF THE NORTH 172.4 FEET OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL: A
PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST OF THE 2ND
P.M., DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT A POINT WHICH IS 191.9 FEET NORTH 89 DEGREES 45
MINUTES WEST AND 490.60 FEET NORTH 00 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST OF THE SOUTHEAST
CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 27; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES
45 MINUTES EAST 248.0 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF A TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO PETER J.
HOWKINSON BY DEED RECORDED IN DEED RECORD 87, PAGE 444; THENCE NORTH 5
DEGREES 59 MINUTES WEST 242.4 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF LAKE STREET; THENCE

NORTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 248.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 5 DEGREES 59 MINUTES
EAST 242.4 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

<UL
¥

T iy,
S ) EIL?
aDER'S (ﬁ-’ ,
x 3/,/- J {Lﬁ:(}
~ ¢

A

LV

"{"QJ ,

_sasssesr (Y
e (D)

L
\

T

i_‘ﬁ
e

o
00,
1,/7“

SR

W

v A
A >

.l/; /“"ri‘fz':\‘ T
22, 'TNDI| \.‘x»\
2 .'\ v

I

File No.: 146083
Exhibit A Legal Description

Page 1 of 1

M=



