/\

After Recording Return To:

Corelogic SolEx

1625 NW 136th Ave, Ste E100
Sunrise, FL 33323 m

This Document Prepared By:

Name: Daniet

STATE OF INDIANA

KE COUNTY
2020-021 982 FILLEAD FOR RECOR;)
B BROW
2020 Apr 21 10:28 AM M|C2‘E%LORDER

Toritt

Home Point
11511 Luna RD

Farmers Branch, TX 75234

Parcel Number: 45-05-33-326-008.000-004

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: November 06, 2017
Original Loan Amount: $127,645.00

This Loan
ANGELIQ L SUT
Home Point Finz
States of Americ
amends and supp
dated October 30

recorded on Novemt

the same date as,
described in the S¢

the real property d
See Exhibit "A" a

In conside
follows (notwithsta

1. As of Mai

"Unpaid Pri

by Lendet
which is i
accrued fc

Loan No: 0000764562
FHA Case No.: 156-3565086-703-203B

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

v" LS \ I \5!\‘UIIIUIIL uvv.
& (3520 LAKEWQUD m=, A

yoration which is cﬁanlzed and exustlr.

) t}H/Iortgage ’ irust or E‘ec url 'Den

)17 didhecartied-in Booiiibes Ne rinstrrfs

d sggufgu&} tﬁ;@g{@h’ﬁﬁ&s oo ty, IN &

&M‘ qé‘rs the real a

irity Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at
8540 LAKEWOOD AVE, GARY, IN 46403
Property Address)
>ribed being set forth as follows:
ched hereto and made a part hereof;

ry, 2020, between
(“Borrower”) and

s of The United
75234 (“Lender’),
curity Instrument”)
2017 074656 and
(2) the Note, bearing
personal property

ion of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
ing anything to/the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

. 1, 2020, the amount payablepunder the Note and the Security Instrument (the
pal Balance") is U.S. $425,937°68¢ €onsisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower
lus capitalized interest jnythe amouni-of $2,376.88 and ot ounts capitalized,
I to escrows and any/legal fees-and retated foreclosure cos at may have been

leted.

vvvvvvvv e

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 01/14

W T L
(page 10f5)

AMOUNT $_25—
CASH____CHARGE
CHECK# XQOWDE
OVERAGE

COryY P
NON-CONF__a =

DEFUIY x»




Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.750%, from March
1, 2020. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $583.24,
beginning on the 1st day of April, 2020, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on March 1, 2050 (the “Maturity
Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured
by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other

payments ff obligated to make under the_ S Instrument; however, the
foliowing t SHC i€ torever Cainceeq, gt anc date specified in
paragraph Document 1s
@ alltems and DN oRRINGE B SEedt ik v ert (1 any) providing for
im >nting, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the f interest payable
underAf sddocument is the property of
i
(b) all terms and pFo}\hgoIr@“cl)f gn?é&}&&%%%?ﬂ&d&&wer instrument or document that

is| affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security

Instrument hat cc such 5 and pr as those referred to in (a)
above.
If the Borrower has, i inception of this loan| but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptey, 2nd there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Acreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.
Nothing in this Agreement shall be undeérstosduor construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or inpart of the Note and SecurityAfistrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Segiiify Instrumefit-will remain unchznged, and Borrower and
Lender wil sund by, and compiywith -all of the:terms and provisi of, as amended by
this Agree

\.'1|
\\~
{
\\
O 0O 0O 7 6 4 5 6 2 % *

1 G 7 4 + 3

8

*

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14

(page 2 of 5)




7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

Q%.@Lg% ﬁ/ Mﬁc pate: /] 000

UZTON -Borrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Indiana

County of LAKE

Before me,_ AQUANETTE HUDSON ,this_11TH  day of _MARCH ,2020 ANGELIQ
| L SUTT nowledged the execution of the annexed mortgage.
w N [N o~

Signature:

County of Residen 3 Document 18

My Commission E ot M;,BOQF F I C IAL !

Origination Company: H int §i i i

Origination Comp ERNIS N EAPIRIRE property of
the Lake County Recorder!

3 8 =*

\‘l
i‘\‘
f
\\
* 00007 6 4 56 2 * = 1. G 7 4 +

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14 (page 3 of 5)




(Seal) - Lender

the

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

Date of Lefider's Signature
State of lndiama WYYt ¢ XS
dayof_Mkrth | Zoz0

County of __1DO# 1%
Before me, N&3/ta ireys this 2%
Managng yifeckd  of Home Point Financial Corporation acknowledged the execution of the
annexed Mortgage.
Signature: Uan /é*?
4
\\\;‘4%'/z, YESICA TREJO
:i e ’ % Notary public, State of Texas
-“;‘.& fé’: Comm. Expires 04-04-2022
% otary lD 131517081

TR

D& tiad
Yld(2o2

County of Residence

My Commission Expires on
Documentis

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of

the Lake County Recorder!
. :
¥ 10 7 4 + 3 8 *
(page 4 of 5)

|| || ||‘|I II I|ll Hilk @I Rl O e
0O 0O 7 6 4 5 6 2 *

* 0 O
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14




1 affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that | have taken reasonable care to redact each Social

Security number in this document, unless required by law.

S@z)t%ﬂ/ // J/m-/

uqcé 3 L Sorral

Printed Mame

This Document Prepared By:
Home Point

11511 Luna RD
Farmers Branch, TX 75234

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

< n
n\‘
1
\\
5 6

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14

i 0 7 4 + 3

(page 5 of 5)




ave taken reasonable care to redact each Social

Signature /~

Stephen Gabbard

Printed Name

This Document Prepared By:
Home Point

11511 Luna RD
Farmers Branch, TX 75234

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

s

8 %

" i
| ‘
i)
1N RilE RIER RN R e | il iR
* 0 00 O 7 6 4 5 6 2 * * 1 0 7 4 + 3

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14 {page 5 of 5)




Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 0000764562
Property Address: 8540 LAKEWOOD AVE, GARY, IN 46403

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF LAKE AND STATE OF
INDIANA: LOT NUMBERED 8, IN FIRST ADDITION TO POTTOWATTOMI PARK, IN THE CITY
OF GARY, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 34, PAGE 73, IN THE OFFICE
OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

« 0O 0O O O 7 6 4 5 6 2 * * 1 0 7 4 + 3 8

12338 06/18 Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment Page 1 of 1




